
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT LEIGHTON CONTRACTORS (ASIA) LIMITED 

D1 

D1 CUMULATIVE STATISTICS OF COMPLAINTS  

Summary of Environmental Complaints 

Reporting Period Complaint Statistics 
 Frequency Cumulative Complaint Nature 
Before construction 
works 

1 1 Dust 

18/11/05 – 15/12/05 
15/12/05 – 14/01/06 
15/01/06 – 14/02/06 
15/02/06 – 14/03/06 

1 
0 
0 
0 

2 
2 
2 
2 

Dust 
         Nil 
         Nil 
         Nil 

15/03/06 – 14/04/06 
15/04/06 – 14/05/06 
15/05/06 – 14/06/06 
15/06/06 – 14/07/06 

0 
0 
0 
0 

2 
2 
2 
2 

         Nil 
         Nil 
         Nil 
         Nil 

 
Re-commencement of construction works on 9th July 2007 
 
09/07/07 – 31/07/07 0 2 Nil 
01/08/07 – 31/08/07 0 2 Nil 
01/09/07 – 30/09/07 0 2 Nil 
01/10/07 – 31/10/07 0 2 Nil 
01/11/07 – 30/11/07 0 2 Nil 
01/12/07 – 31/12/07 0 2 Nil 
01/01/08 – 31/01/08 0 2 Nil 
01/02/08 – 29/02/08 0 2 Nil 
01/03/08 – 31/03/08 0 2 Nil 
01/04/08 – 30/04/08 0 2 Nil 
01/05/08 – 31/05/08 0 2 Nil 
01/06/08 – 30/06/08 0 2 Nil 
01/07/08 – 31/07/08 0 2 Nil 
01/08/08 – 31/08/08 0 2 Nil 
01/09/08 – 30/09/08 0 2 Nil 
01/10/08 – 31/10/08 0 2 Nil 
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT LEIGHTON CONTRACTORS (ASIA) LIMITED 

D2 

Summary of Environmental Summons 

Reporting Period Environmental Summons 
 Frequency Cumulative Summon Nature 
18/11/05 – 15/12/05 
16/12/05 – 14/01/06 
15/01/06 – 14/02/06 
15/02/06 – 14/03/06 
15/03/06 – 14/04/06 
15/04/06 – 14/05/06 
15/05/06 – 14/06/06 
15/06/06 – 14/07/06 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

 
Re-commencement of construction works on 9th July 2007 
 
09/07/07 – 31/07/07 0 0 Nil 
01/08/07 – 31/08/07 0 0 Nil 
01/09/07 – 30/09/07 0 0 Nil 
01/10/07 – 31/10/07 0 0 Nil 
01/11/07 – 30/11/07 0 0 Nil 
01/12/07 – 31/12/07 0 0 Nil 
01/01/08 – 31/01/08 0 0 Nil 
01/02/08 – 29/02/08 0 0 Nil 
01/03/08 – 31/03/08 0 0 Nil 
01/04/08 – 30/04/08 0 0 Nil 
01/05/08 – 31/05/08 0 0 Nil 
01/06/08 – 30/06/08 0 0 Nil 
01/07/08 – 31/07/08 0 0 Nil 
01/08/08 – 31/08/08 0 0 Nil 
01/09/08 – 30/09/08 0 0 Nil 
01/10/08 – 31/10/08 0 0 Nil 

 




